Form PTO-1595, (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-002, 1000, 5/31/2000, 10000, 1000, 1000, 1000, 1000, 1000, 1000, 1000, 1000, 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NEC Corporation	Name: Honda elesys Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	No Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: 11. 1~02	18-7, Hiraide Kogyodanchi Utsunomiya-shi, Tochigi 321-0905
x Assignment	Japan
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City:
Conter	State: Zip:
Execution Date: October 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
	address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
 Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 	ice 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Michael J. Scheer DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSK	Y LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: N4054.0001	x Enclosed
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
	8. Deposit account number:
City State: Zip:	50-2215
City: State: Zip: New York NY 10036-2714	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	day V. X Kalor > November 6 2002
	Signature Date

48766 v1; 11MM01!.DOC

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo108-8001, Japan is the owner and assignee of record of the patent listed below;

WHEREAS, Honda elesys Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 18-7, Hiraide Kogyodanchi, Utsunomiya-shi, Tochigi 321-0905, Japan is desirous of obtaining a title to the patent listed below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Honda elesys Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the below listed patent:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
	(Year/Month/Day)		(Year/Month/Day)
6043743	2000/3/28	09/028282	1998/2/25

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Corporation has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

hurs Attest

NEC Corporation

horingama

Masao Maruyama Chief Manager Planning Division Intellectual Asset Operations Unit Date: October 28, 2002